
Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Holding Up Steve Again 2077863 2,552 El Cajon, CA

2 BPL OG's 2067383 2,535 San Diego, CA

3 Southbay Pro Shop 2044676 2,515 Chula Vista, CA

4 San Diego Bowling Supply 2055279 2,449 Chula Vista, CA

5 Military Misfits + 1 2075912 2,438 San Diego, CA

6 House Hacks Podcast 2077733 2,433 El Cajon, CA

7 Wings n Strings 2054288 2,263 Lakeside, CA

8 Strike Force 2059261 1,957 Santee, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2552.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team, Handicapped

Hcap From

7951 7-10 Mafia 2070003 2,761 Chula Vista, CA

5542 Daled It 2033404 2,745 Spring Valley, CA

4313 Que Paso? 2076394 2,741 Chula Vista, CA

1644 BPL OG's 2067383 2,699 San Diego, CA

3855 Pin Crushers 2049043 2,695 Chula Vista, CA

5956 Strike Juice 2060946 2,686 Chula Vista, CA

3237 Just Bring It 2047715 2,681 San Diego, CA

3938 It’s What The Lanes Want 2065263 2,674 San Diego, CA

1559 Southbay Pro Shop 2044676 2,670 Chula Vista, CA

52510 The Sweat shop 2066672 2,668 San Jose, CA

63111 This Is How We Roll 2038563 2,666 Spring Valley, CA

20912 San Diego Bowling Supply 2055279 2,658 Chula Vista, CA

40513 3 Kings & A Queen 2038089 2,644 Henderson, NV

45814 North Islanders 2030869 2,638 Coronado, CA

8415 Holding Up Steve Again 2077863 2,636 El Cajon, CA

48416 Bacon Boyz 2067483 2,607 San Diego, CA

12317 House Hacks Podcast 2077733 2,556 El Cajon, CA

93518 Family Affair 2056703 2,539 Chula Vista, CA

10118 Military Misfits + 1 2075912 2,539 San Diego, CA

44920 Daled It Again 2038564 2,533 Spring Valley, CA

30621 Space Dust 2053255 2,514 Santee, CA

24122 Wings n Strings 2054288 2,504 Lakeside, CA

48723 Suck it up, Buttercup!! 2062190 2,484 San Diego, CA

25724 Wayne's World 2073567 2,477 San Diego, CA

48225 Strike Force 2059261 2,439 Santee, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2699.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap From

3201 Venda Angela   \ Leon Darren 2060946 1,448 Chula Vista, CA

3852 Pamaran Lorenzo A.  \ Pamaran Dominic
R.

2078736 1,438 San Diego, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap From

1823 Ugalde Glenn M.  \ Sun Annie 2073567 1,428 San Diego, CA

2564 Sugawara Kenji   \ Syvilay Tyler 2066672 1,415 San Jose, CA

2945 Reefe Justin J.  \ Youngblood Evan S. 2038563 1,411 Spring Valley, CA

2806 Goldsmith John D.  \ Billups David 2056703 1,376 Chula Vista, CA

2637 Fisher Brian A.  \ Newlin Sean A. 2033404 1,374 Spring Valley, CA

408 Powanda John R.  \ Mathews Steve D. 2077733 1,373 El Cajon, CA

2699 Hoffman Jeremy   \ Nguyen Francis V. 2066672 1,368 San Jose, CA

38310 Juego Jaaziel Jay G.  \ Valenzuela Rebeca 2070003 1,363 Chula Vista, CA

9910 Heckathorn David G.  \ Gale Randy
(Bubba) D. Jr

2054288 1,363 Lakeside, CA

27212 Villa Felipe  Jr \ Woods Michael S. 2030869 1,355 Coronado, CA

19713 McGough Jacob B.  \ McGough James P. 2076394 1,349 Chula Vista, CA

9614 Reyes Roger C.  \ Morris Wayne K. 2073567 1,342 San Diego, CA

14215 O'Hare Eric R.  \ Moredich Nick 2054288 1,338 Lakeside, CA

19116 Lew Michael   \ Story Ronald L. 2049043 1,337 Chula Vista, CA

10717 Napalan Jerico C.  \ Napalan Christian C. 2044676 1,332 Chula Vista, CA

5117 Tolentino Tim B.  \ Laing Brett R. 2067383 1,332 San Diego, CA

27519 Hebron John   \ Hebron Chris 2060946 1,318 Chula Vista, CA

39020 Purvy Melissa L.  \ Purvy Tommy 2022770 1,315 Santee, CA

12321 Parra Francis {Tony) A.  \ Ordel Tom 2055279 1,314 Chula Vista, CA

29122 Kopack Stephanie A.  \ Hansen Dale R. 2033404 1,299 Spring Valley, CA

23423 Jondall Kevin S.  \ McGough James A. Jr 2076394 1,290 Chula Vista, CA

224 Ayson Jun E.  \ Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 1,285 San Diego, CA

28825 Bautista Homer R.  \ Deluna Marissa 2059261 1,279 Santee, CA

4826 Francisco Jake C.  \ Mori Brandon 2044676 1,276 Chula Vista, CA

55827 Perez Viki J.  \ Major Sherry L. 2056703 1,275 Chula Vista, CA

14028 Moore Jason E.  \ Hague Corey A. 2047715 1,271 San Diego, CA

8629 Taft Robert C.  \ All John R. Jr 2055279 1,269 Chula Vista, CA

11330 Adan Kara L.  \ White Mikey 2067383 1,264 San Diego, CA

12631 Baclagan Robert M.  \ Szupello Jim B. 2053255 1,263 Santee, CA

9931 Saucedo Rob L.  \ Ortegon Jake 2075912 1,263 San Diego, CA

19433 Ongtawco Terence   \ Cruz Allen R. 2049043 1,258 Chula Vista, CA

33734 Oliver Chris T.  \ Alviz Christian A. 2038564 1,257 Spring Valley, CA

17534 Angeles Jerest M.  \ Rogge Roy E. 2062190 1,257 San Diego, CA

25036 Pham Son   \ Nguyen Thanh (Mike) Q. 2067483 1,239 San Diego, CA

18337 Carroll Donovan J.  \ Depperschmidt
Brandon J.

2047715 1,238 San Diego, CA

18038 Bailey John A.  \ Armstrong Alan G. 2053255 1,217 Santee, CA

29339 Williams Karter E.  \ Jones George A. 2038089 1,215 Henderson, NV

19440 Long Jonny E.  \ Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 1,209 Santee, CA

18641 Cale Jerry E.  \ Zrucky David P. 2030869 1,159 Coronado, CA

11242 Watkins Brian K.  \ Smith Kyshawn J. 2038089 1,126 Henderson, NV

8343 Lankford Michael J.  \ Hicks Keith C. 2077733 1,088 El Cajon, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1376.
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Powanda John R.  \ Mathews Steve D. 2077733 1,333 El Cajon, CA

2 Ayson Jun E.  \ Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 1,283 San Diego, CA

3 Tolentino Tim B.  \ Laing Brett R. 2067383 1,281 San Diego, CA

4 Heckathorn David G.  \ Gale Randy
(Bubba) D. Jr

2054288 1,264 Lakeside, CA

5 Francisco Jake C.  \ Mori Brandon 2044676 1,228 Chula Vista, CA

6 Napalan Jerico C.  \ Napalan Christian C. 2044676 1,225 Chula Vista, CA

7 O'Hare Eric R.  \ Moredich Nick 2054288 1,196 Lakeside, CA

8 Parra Francis {Tony) A.  \ Ordel Tom 2055279 1,191 Chula Vista, CA

9 Taft Robert C.  \ All John R. Jr 2055279 1,183 Chula Vista, CA

10 Saucedo Rob L.  \ Ortegon Jake 2075912 1,164 San Diego, CA

11 Adan Kara L.  \ White Mikey 2067383 1,151 San Diego, CA

12 Long Jonny E.  \ Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 1,015 Santee, CA

13 Lankford Michael J.  \ Hicks Keith C. 2077733 1,005 El Cajon, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1283.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

1161 Youngblood Evan S. 2038563 768 Spring Valley, CA

1022 McGough James A. Jr 2076394 761 Chula Vista, CA

483 Francisco Jake C. 2044676 749 Chula Vista, CA

914 Newlin Sean A. 2033404 741 Spring Valley, CA

1705 Hoffman Jeremy 2066672 738 San Jose, CA

976 Baclagan Robert M. 2053255 737 Santee, CA

2977 Valenzuela Rebeca 2070003 734 Chula Vista, CA

2438 Kopack Stephanie A. 2033404 730 Spring Valley, CA

1788 Reefe Justin J. 2038563 730 Spring Valley, CA

8310 Ugalde Glenn M. 2073567 728 San Diego, CA

6711 Saucedo Rob L. 2075912 726 San Diego, CA

3512 Rogge Roy E. 2062190 725 San Diego, CA

8613 Juego Jaaziel Jay G. 2070003 722 Chula Vista, CA

19914 Venda Angela 2060946 707 Chula Vista, CA

12115 Leon Darren 2060946 705 Chula Vista, CA

8916 McGough James P. 2076394 699 Chula Vista, CA

017 Mori Brandon 2044676 694 Chula Vista, CA

7817 Moore Jason E. 2047715 694 San Diego, CA

10517 Parra Francis {Tony) A. 2055279 694 Chula Vista, CA

13220 Jondall Kevin S. 2076394 690 Chula Vista, CA

021 Ayson Jun E. 2075912 689 San Diego, CA

6222 Cruz Allen R. 2049043 688 Chula Vista, CA

3222 Mathews Steve D. 2077733 688 El Cajon, CA

19924 Pamaran Dominic R. 2078736 686 San Diego, CA

1825 Morris Wayne K. 2073567 684 San Diego, CA

5126 Tolentino Tim B. 2067383 683 San Diego, CA

3227 Napalan Christian C. 2044676 674 Chula Vista, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

3228 Ortegon Jake 2075912 673 San Diego, CA

15328 Pham Son 2067483 673 San Diego, CA

17030 Hebron John 2060946 671 Chula Vista, CA

11031 Purvy Tommy 2022770 670 Santee, CA

8931 Woods Michael S. 2030869 670 Coronado, CA

14033 Angeles Jerest M. 2062190 668 San Diego, CA

4034 Depperschmidt Brandon J. 2047715 667 San Diego, CA

10535 Hebron Chris 2060946 662 Chula Vista, CA

19436 Williams Karter E. 2038089 659 Henderson, NV

18637 Pamaran Lorenzo A. 2078736 658 San Diego, CA

838 Powanda John R. 2077733 651 El Cajon, CA

19438 Oliver Chris T. 2038564 651 Spring Valley, CA

4540 Watkins Brian K. 2038089 650 Henderson, NV

4841 Hicks Keith C. 2077733 647 El Cajon, CA

26141 Perez Viki J. 2056703 647 Chula Vista, CA

17043 Goldsmith John D. 2056703 646 Chula Vista, CA

11043 Billups David 2056703 646 Chula Vista, CA

1845 Ordel Tom 2055279 643 Chula Vista, CA

9946 Sun Annie 2073567 641 San Diego, CA

7847 Reyes Roger C. 2073567 638 San Diego, CA

9948 Nguyen Francis V. 2066672 636 San Jose, CA

7549 Napalan Jerico C. 2044676 634 Chula Vista, CA

3550 Lankford Michael J. 2077733 632 El Cajon, CA

3550 Taft Robert C. 2055279 632 Chula Vista, CA

7052 O'Hare Eric R. 2054288 630 Lakeside, CA

6753 Smith Kyshawn J. 2038089 628 Henderson, NV

7853 Cale Jerry E. 2030869 628 Coronado, CA

6455 Heckathorn David G. 2054288 626 Lakeside, CA

6256 Hague Corey A. 2047715 624 San Diego, CA

10856 Zrucky David P. 2030869 624 Coronado, CA

29758 Major Sherry L. 2056703 623 Chula Vista, CA

10859 McGough Jacob B. 2076394 622 Chula Vista, CA

4860 Hansen Dale R. 2033404 621 Spring Valley, CA

261 Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 620 San Diego, CA

8961 Bailey John A. 2053255 620 Santee, CA

4063 Story Ronald L. 2049043 619 Chula Vista, CA

15164 Lew Michael 2049043 616 Chula Vista, CA

14365 Carroll Donovan J. 2047715 613 San Diego, CA

13266 Ongtawco Terence 2049043 612 Chula Vista, CA

28067 Purvy Melissa L. 2022770 609 Santee, CA

18368 Villa Felipe  Jr 2030869 608 Coronado, CA

2969 Szupello Jim B. 2053255 602 Santee, CA

9170 Armstrong Alan G. 2053255 600 Santee, CA

17271 Fisher Brian A. 2033404 599 Spring Valley, CA

8671 Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 599 Santee, CA

9473 Syvilay Tyler 2066672 598 San Jose, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

074 White Mikey 2067383 594 San Diego, CA

11375 Adan Kara L. 2067383 592 San Diego, CA

12175 Bautista Homer R. 2059261 592 Santee, CA

16777 Deluna Marissa 2059261 587 Santee, CA

10878 Long Jonny E. 2059261 576 Santee, CA

3579 Gale Randy  (Bubba) D. Jr 2054288 574 Lakeside, CA

7279 Moredich Nick 2054288 574 Lakeside, CA

16279 Sugawara Kenji 2066672 574 San Jose, CA

9982 Jones George A. 2038089 573 Henderson, NV

14383 Alviz Christian A. 2038564 565 Spring Valley, CA

084 Laing Brett R. 2067383 561 San Diego, CA

9785 Nguyen Thanh (Mike) Q. 2067483 546 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 722.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

3631 Leon Darren 2060946 2,241 Chula Vista, CA

3482 Youngblood Evan S. 2038563 2,208 Spring Valley, CA

2733 Newlin Sean A. 2038564 2,180 Spring Valley, CA

8914 Valenzuela Rebeca 2070003 2,140 Chula Vista, CA

1445 Francisco Jake C. 2044676 2,099 Chula Vista, CA

2916 Baclagan Robert M. 2053255 2,097 Santee, CA

3157 Parra Francis {Tony) A. 2055279 2,088 Chula Vista, CA

2017 Saucedo Rob L. 2075912 2,088 San Diego, CA

1539 Tolentino Tim B. 2067383 2,081 San Diego, CA

39610 Jondall Kevin S. 2076394 2,080 Chula Vista, CA

26711 Woods Michael S. 2030869 2,076 Coronado, CA

26712 McGough James P. 2076394 2,055 Chula Vista, CA

9613 Napalan Christian C. 2044676 2,047 Chula Vista, CA

19214 Heckathorn David G. 2054288 2,044 Lakeside, CA

72915 Kopack Stephanie A. 2033404 2,034 Spring Valley, CA

9616 Mathews Steve D. 2077733 2,030 El Cajon, CA

58217 Williams Karter E. 2038089 2,025 Henderson, NV

53418 Reefe Justin J. 2038563 2,024 Spring Valley, CA

45919 Pham Son 2067483 2,023 San Diego, CA

59720 Venda Angela 2060946 2,021 Chula Vista, CA

32421 McGough Jacob B. 2076394 2,011 Chula Vista, CA

12021 Story Ronald L. 2049043 2,011 Chula Vista, CA

78323 Perez Viki J. 2056703 2,009 Chula Vista, CA

10524 Rogge Roy E. 2062190 2,007 San Diego, CA

30625 McGough James A. Jr 2076394 2,006 Chula Vista, CA

51026 Hebron John 2060946 1,992 Chula Vista, CA

5426 Morris Wayne K. 2073567 1,992 San Diego, CA

33928 Adan Kara L. 2067383 1,971 San Diego, CA

18629 Cruz Allen R. 2049043 1,969 Chula Vista, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

18630 Hague Corey A. 2047715 1,967 San Diego, CA

030 Mori Brandon 2044676 1,967 Chula Vista, CA

23432 Reyes Roger C. 2073567 1,966 San Diego, CA

14432 Hansen Dale R. 2038564 1,966 Spring Valley, CA

12034 Depperschmidt Brandon J. 2047715 1,957 San Diego, CA

23435 Moore Jason E. 2047715 1,954 San Diego, CA

036 White Mikey 2067383 1,948 San Diego, CA

29737 Nguyen Francis V. 2066672 1,947 San Jose, CA

31538 Hebron Chris 2060946 1,943 Chula Vista, CA

51039 Goldsmith John D. 2056703 1,932 Chula Vista, CA

45340 Lew Michael 2049043 1,930 Chula Vista, CA

32441 Zrucky David P. 2030869 1,929 Coronado, CA

51641 Fisher Brian A. 2033404 1,929 Spring Valley, CA

043 Ayson Jun E. 2075912 1,924 San Diego, CA

42943 Alviz Christian A. 2038563 1,924 Spring Valley, CA

2445 Powanda John R. 2077733 1,917 El Cajon, CA

10546 Taft Robert C. 2055279 1,916 Chula Vista, CA

22546 Napalan Jerico C. 2044676 1,916 Chula Vista, CA

39648 Ongtawco Terence 2049043 1,915 Chula Vista, CA

42049 Angeles Jerest M. 2062190 1,913 San Diego, CA

21649 Moredich Nick 2054288 1,913 Lakeside, CA

54951 Villa Felipe  Jr 2030869 1,911 Coronado, CA

42952 Carroll Donovan J. 2047715 1,910 San Diego, CA

5453 Ordel Tom 2055279 1,909 Chula Vista, CA

654 Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 1,904 San Diego, CA

26755 Bailey John A. 2053255 1,896 Santee, CA

58256 Oliver Chris T. 2038563 1,892 Spring Valley, CA

20157 Smith Kyshawn J. 2038089 1,890 Henderson, NV

50158 Deluna Marissa 2059261 1,886 Santee, CA

14459 Hicks Keith C. 2077733 1,880 El Cajon, CA

9660 Ortegon Jake 2075912 1,879 San Diego, CA

36361 Bautista Homer R. 2059261 1,876 Santee, CA

13562 Watkins Brian K. 2038089 1,861 Henderson, NV

29763 Sun Annie 2073567 1,842 San Diego, CA

10564 Gale Randy  (Bubba) D. Jr 2054288 1,832 Lakeside, CA

89165 Major Sherry L. 2056703 1,830 Chula Vista, CA

21066 O'Hare Eric R. 2054288 1,820 Lakeside, CA

10567 Lankford Michael J. 2077733 1,808 El Cajon, CA

8768 Szupello Jim B. 2053255 1,794 Santee, CA

32468 Long Jonny E. 2059261 1,794 Santee, CA

23470 Cale Jerry E. 2030869 1,766 Coronado, CA

27370 Armstrong Alan G. 2053255 1,766 Santee, CA

072 Laing Brett R. 2067383 1,725 San Diego, CA

25872 Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 1,725 Santee, CA

29774 Jones George A. 2038089 1,719 Henderson, NV

29175 Nguyen Thanh (Mike) Q. 2067483 1,685 San Diego, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

16676 Ugalde Glenn M. 2073567 1,562 San Diego, CA

10277 All John R. Jr 2055279 1,297 Chula Vista, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2088.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Mori Brandon 2044676 1,967 Chula Vista, CA

2 Francisco Jake C. 2044676 1,955 Chula Vista, CA

3 Napalan Christian C. 2044676 1,951 Chula Vista, CA

4 White Mikey 2067383 1,948 San Diego, CA

5 Mathews Steve D. 2077733 1,934 El Cajon, CA

6 Tolentino Tim B. 2067383 1,928 San Diego, CA

7 Ayson Jun E. 2075912 1,924 San Diego, CA

8 Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 1,898 San Diego, CA

9 Powanda John R. 2077733 1,893 El Cajon, CA

10 Saucedo Rob L. 2075912 1,887 San Diego, CA

11 Ordel Tom 2055279 1,855 Chula Vista, CA

12 Heckathorn David G. 2054288 1,852 Lakeside, CA

13 Taft Robert C. 2055279 1,811 Chula Vista, CA

14 Ortegon Jake 2075912 1,783 San Diego, CA

15 Parra Francis {Tony) A. 2055279 1,773 Chula Vista, CA

16 Hicks Keith C. 2077733 1,736 El Cajon, CA

17 Gale Randy  (Bubba) D. Jr 2054288 1,727 Lakeside, CA

18 Laing Brett R. 2067383 1,725 San Diego, CA

19 Lankford Michael J. 2077733 1,703 El Cajon, CA

20 Moredich Nick 2054288 1,697 Lakeside, CA

21 Napalan Jerico C. 2044676 1,691 Chula Vista, CA

22 Adan Kara L. 2067383 1,632 San Diego, CA

23 O'Hare Eric R. 2054288 1,610 Lakeside, CA

24 Long Jonny E. 2059261 1,470 Santee, CA

25 Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 1,467 Santee, CA

26 All John R. Jr 2055279 1,195 Chula Vista, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1951.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Francisco Jake C. 2044676 701 Chula Vista, CA

2 Mori Brandon 2044676 694 Chula Vista, CA

3 Rogge Roy E. 2062190 690 San Diego, CA

4 Ayson Jun E. 2075912 689 San Diego, CA

5 Saucedo Rob L. 2075912 659 San Diego, CA

6 Mathews Steve D. 2077733 656 El Cajon, CA

7 Powanda John R. 2077733 643 El Cajon, CA

8 Napalan Christian C. 2044676 642 Chula Vista, CA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

9 Ortegon Jake 2075912 641 San Diego, CA

10 Tolentino Tim B. 2067383 632 San Diego, CA

11 Ordel Tom 2055279 625 Chula Vista, CA

12 Rollins Lyle D. 2075912 618 San Diego, CA

13 Hicks Keith C. 2077733 599 El Cajon, CA

14 Lankford Michael J. 2077733 597 El Cajon, CA

14 Taft Robert C. 2055279 597 Chula Vista, CA

16 White Mikey 2067383 594 San Diego, CA

17 Parra Francis {Tony) A. 2055279 589 Chula Vista, CA

18 Heckathorn David G. 2054288 562 Lakeside, CA

19 Laing Brett R. 2067383 561 San Diego, CA

20 O'Hare Eric R. 2054288 560 Lakeside, CA

21 Napalan Jerico C. 2044676 559 Chula Vista, CA

22 Gale Randy  (Bubba) D. Jr 2054288 539 Lakeside, CA

23 Horn Phillipe G. 2059261 513 Santee, CA

24 Moredich Nick 2054288 502 Lakeside, CA

25 Adan Kara L. 2067383 479 San Diego, CA

26 Long Jonny E. 2059261 468 Santee, CA

The lowest score to cash is 690.
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Hcap

1 2077863 2,552 $320.00 El Cajon, CAHolding Up Steve Again

$320.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2070003 2,761 $800.00 Chula Vista, CA7-10 Mafia 795

2 2033404 2,745 $600.00 Spring Valley, CADaled It 554

3 2076394 2,741 $400.00 Chula Vista, CAQue Paso? 431

4 2067383 2,699 $200.00 San Diego, CABPL OG's 164

$2,000.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$2,320.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2060946 1,448 $500.00 Chula Vista, CAVenda, Angela / Leon, Darren 320

2 2078736 1,438 $450.00 San Diego, CAPamaran, Lorenzo A / Pamaran, Dominic R 385

3 2073567 1,428 $350.00 San Diego, CAUgalde, Glenn M / Sun, Annie 182

4 2066672 1,415 $200.00 San Jose, CASugawara, Kenji / Syvilay, Tyler 256

5 2038563 1,411 $150.00 Spring Valley, CAReefe, Justin J / Youngblood, Evan S 294

6 2056703 1,376 $110.00 Chula Vista, CAGoldsmith, John D / Billups, David 280

$1,760.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap

1 2077733 1,333 $180.00 El Cajon, CAPowanda, John R / Mathews, Steve D

2 2075912 1,283 $80.00 San Diego, CAAyson, Jun E / Rollins, Lyle D

$260.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$2,020.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2038563 768 $250.00 Spring Valley, CAYoungblood, Evan S 116
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2 2076394 761 $200.00 Chula Vista, CAMcGough, James A 102

3 2044676 749 $175.00 Chula Vista, CAFrancisco, Jake C 48

4 2033404 741 $160.00 Spring Valley, CANewlin, Sean A 91

5 2066672 738 $150.00 San Jose, CAHoffman, Jeremy 170

6 2053255 737 $140.00 Santee, CABaclagan, Robert M 97

7 2070003 734 $120.00 Chula Vista, CAValenzuela, Rebeca 297

8 2038563 730 $115.00 Spring Valley, CAReefe, Justin J 178

8 2033404 730 $115.00 Spring Valley, CAKopack, Stephanie A 243

10 2073567 728 $100.00 San Diego, CAUgalde, Glenn M 83

11 2075912 726 $90.00 San Diego, CASaucedo, Rob L 67

12 2062190 725 $80.00 San Diego, CARogge, Roy E 35

13 2070003 722 $65.00 Chula Vista, CAJuego, Jaaziel Jay G 86

$1,760.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$1,760.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2060946 2,241 $200.00 Chula Vista, CALeon, Darren 363

2 2038563 2,208 $160.00 Spring Valley, CAYoungblood, Evan S 348

3 2038564 2,180 $130.00 Spring Valley, CANewlin, Sean A 273

4 2070003 2,140 $110.00 Chula Vista, CAValenzuela, Rebeca 891

5 2044676 2,099 $75.00 Chula Vista, CAFrancisco, Jake C 144

6 2053255 2,097 $55.00 Santee, CABaclagan, Robert M 291

7 2055279 2,088 $40.00 Chula Vista, CAParra, Francis {Tony) A 315

7 2075912 2,088 $40.00 San Diego, CASaucedo, Rob L 201

$810.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$810.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Hcap

1 2044676 1,967 $125.00 Chula Vista, CAMori, Brandon

2 2044676 1,955 $90.00 Chula Vista, CAFrancisco, Jake C

3 2044676 1,951 $45.00 Chula Vista, CANapalan, Christian C

$260.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$260.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Open City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize FromHcap

1 2044676 701 $130.00 Chula Vista, CAFrancisco, Jake C

2 2044676 694 $85.00 Chula Vista, CAMori, Brandon

3 2062190 690 $55.00 San Diego, CARogge, Roy E

$270.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$270.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$7,440.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Open City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Feb 25, 2025   11:03 AM Page 3 of 3



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team 519 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

15671 Mira Mesa Lanes #1 2068961 2,677 San Diego, CA

10342 Bowling Buds 2069115 2,620 EL CAJON, CA

11533 Chaos 2068912 2,617 Spring Valley, CA

13264 Mira Mesa Lanes #2 2069010 2,540 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2677.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team 520 - 639, Handicapped

Hcap From

7131 Mira Mesa Lanes #4 2069114 2,704 San Diego, CA

8282 Mira Mesa Lanes #3 2069062 2,412 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2704.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team 640 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

1131 3 Right 1 Left 2056381 2,579 San Diego, CA

992 Vandy-ego + Jon Jon 2066099 2,574 Poway, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2579.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles 249 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

8011 Wright Gabriel J.  \ Wright Hannah J. 2068933 1,353 UNKNOWN, CA

7472 Kisseberth Jodi A.  \ Pittenger Evan C. 2068961 1,350 San Diego, CA

6473 Fleet Mikayla A.  \ Towner Lilly 2069010 1,323 San Diego, CA

8204 Chain Daniel M.  \ Walker-Grazier
Nathaniel E.

2068961 1,282 San Diego, CA

6635 Blanchard Ayako J.  \ Blanchard Mariko J. 2068912 1,261 Spring Valley, CA

6796 Towner Nathan J.  \ Cassidy Logan 2069010 1,211 San Diego, CA

5507 Ruiz-Ade Zoe M.  \ Glah Henry J. V 2069062 947 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1353.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles 250 - 319, Handicapped

Hcap From

3421 Alhambra Avery   \ Alhambra Joel A. 2069114 1,414 San Diego, CA

4902 Paraan Emmanuel G.  \ Cando Abigail A. 2068912 1,320 Spring Valley, CA

3713 McGough Hannah L.  \ Mauricio Milana
R.

2069114 1,276 San Diego, CA

4874 Mathews Sophie G.  \ Lamoureux Hudson
K.

2069115 1,230 EL CAJON, CA

4595 Burcham Samuel W.  \ Nora Jude A. 2068926 1,182 UNKNOWN, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1414.

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Official Standings

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Standings Feb 25, 2025   11:06 AM Page 1 of 4



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles 320 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

241 Chargualaf Noah A.  \ O'Hollaren Elias I. 2056381 1,442 San Diego, CA

562 Abigania Jon A.  \ Abigania Katelyn D. 2066099 1,336 Poway, CA

893 Rother Brandon J.  \ Iott Flynn 2056381 1,324 San Diego, CA

434 Greim Lindsay   \ Domaguin Avery M. 2066099 1,284 Poway, CA

2855 Cortina Rique Isabella R.  \ Lusk Nicholas
J.

2068926 1,273 UNKNOWN, CA

2786 West Steven   \ West Eddie D. 2069062 1,233 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1442.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles 129 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

3451 Fleet Mikayla A. 2069010 735 San Diego, CA

2912 Paraan Emmanuel G. 2068912 716 Spring Valley, CA

4153 Wright Gabriel J. 2068933 692 UNKNOWN, CA

3154 Blanchard Ayako J. 2068912 686 Spring Valley, CA

3865 Wright Hannah J. 2068933 682 UNKNOWN, CA

4105 Chain Daniel M. 2068961 682 San Diego, CA

3027 Towner Lilly 2069010 660 San Diego, CA

2538 McGough Hannah L. 2069114 642 San Diego, CA

3459 Pittenger Evan C. 2068961 640 San Diego, CA

42610 Towner Nathan J. 2069010 638 San Diego, CA

40210 Kisseberth Jodi A. 2068961 638 San Diego, CA

36112 Mathews Sophie G. 2069115 632 EL CAJON, CA

32413 Burcham Samuel W. 2068926 629 UNKNOWN, CA

41014 Walker-Grazier Nathaniel E. 2068961 617 San Diego, CA

34815 Blanchard Mariko J. 2068912 586 Spring Valley, CA

25316 Cassidy Logan 2069010 573 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 716.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles 130 - 159, Handicapped

Hcap From

2161 Glah Henry J. V 2069062 665 San Diego, CA

1992 Cando Abigail A. 2068912 656 Spring Valley, CA

1703 West Steven 2069062 649 San Diego, CA

2374 Alhambra Avery 2069114 619 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 665.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

1051 Alhambra Joel A. 2069114 753 San Diego, CA

1482 Lusk Nicholas J. 2068926 751 UNKNOWN, CA

243 Chargualaf Noah A. 2056381 698 San Diego, CA

04 Abigania Katelyn D. 2066099 645 Poway, CA

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Official Standings

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Standings Feb 25, 2025   11:06 AM Page 2 of 4



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

275 Rother Brandon J. 2056381 621 San Diego, CA

1376 Cortina Rique Isabella R. 2068926 620 UNKNOWN, CA

627 Iott Flynn 2056381 613 San Diego, CA

08 Domaguin Avery M. 2066099 612 Poway, CA

439 Greim Lindsay 2066099 602 Poway, CA

12610 Lamoureux Hudson K. 2069115 598 EL CAJON, CA

5611 Abigania Jon A. 2066099 596 Poway, CA

10812 West Eddie D. 2069062 570 San Diego, CA

013 O'Hollaren Elias I. 2056381 569 San Diego, CA

13514 Nora Jude A. 2068926 535 UNKNOWN, CA

The lowest score to cash is 751.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 129 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

10351 Fleet Mikayla A. 2069010 2,168 San Diego, CA

7592 McGough Hannah L. 2069114 2,102 San Diego, CA

8733 Paraan Emmanuel G. 2068912 2,100 Spring Valley, CA

10354 Pittenger Evan C. 2068961 2,036 San Diego, CA

12305 Chain Daniel M. 2068961 2,026 San Diego, CA

9456 Blanchard Ayako J. 2068912 1,970 Spring Valley, CA

12067 Kisseberth Jodi A. 2068961 1,940 San Diego, CA

12788 Towner Nathan J. 2069010 1,909 San Diego, CA

12309 Walker-Grazier Nathaniel E. 2068961 1,884 San Diego, CA

108310 Mathews Sophie G. 2069115 1,883 EL CAJON, CA

90611 Towner Lilly 2069010 1,824 San Diego, CA

104412 Blanchard Mariko J. 2068912 1,804 Spring Valley, CA

75913 Cassidy Logan 2069010 1,779 San Diego, CA

33414 Ruiz-Ade Zoe M. 2069062 591 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2168.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 130-159, Handicapped

Hcap From

5971 Cando Abigail A. 2068912 1,968 Spring Valley, CA

7112 Alhambra Avery 2069114 1,950 San Diego, CA

5103 West Steven 2069062 1,894 San Diego, CA

6484 Glah Henry J. V 2069062 1,884 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1968.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

3151 Alhambra Joel A. 2069114 2,194 San Diego, CA

722 Chargualaf Noah A. 2056381 2,142 San Diego, CA

1683 Abigania Jon A. 2066099 1,991 Poway, CA

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Official Standings

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

814 Rother Brandon J. 2056381 1,938 San Diego, CA

1295 Greim Lindsay 2066099 1,919 Poway, CA

06 O'Hollaren Elias I. 2056381 1,916 San Diego, CA

07 Abigania Katelyn D. 2066099 1,872 Poway, CA

08 Domaguin Avery M. 2066099 1,867 Poway, CA

1869 Iott Flynn 2056381 1,850 San Diego, CA

37810 Lamoureux Hudson K. 2069115 1,822 EL CAJON, CA

32411 West Eddie D. 2069062 1,773 San Diego, CA

23612 Mauricio Milana R. 2069114 1,162 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2194.

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Official Standings

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team 519 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2068961 2,677 $160.00 San Diego, CAMira Mesa Lanes #1 1567

$160.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team 520 - 639, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069114 2,704 $160.00 San Diego, CAMira Mesa Lanes #4 713

$160.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Team 640 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2056381 2,579 $160.00 San Diego, CA3 Right 1 Left 113

$160.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$480.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles 249 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2068933 1,353 $140.00 UNKNOWN, CAWright, Gabriel J / Wright, Hannah J 801

$140.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles 250 - 319, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069114 1,414 $120.00 San Diego, CAAlhambra, Avery / Alhambra, Joel A 342

$120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Doubles 320 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2056381 1,442 $120.00 San Diego, CAChargualaf, Noah A / O'Hollaren, Elias I 24

$120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$380.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Feb 25, 2025   11:06 AM Page 1 of 3



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles 129 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069010 735 $100.00 San Diego, CAFleet, Mikayla A 345

2 2068912 716 $70.00 Spring Valley, CAParaan, Emmanuel G 291

$170.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles 130 - 159, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069062 665 $100.00 San Diego, CAGlah, Henry J 216

$100.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Singles 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069114 753 $100.00 San Diego, CAAlhambra, Joel A 105

2 2068926 751 $50.00 UNKNOWN, CALusk, Nicholas J 148

$150.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$420.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 129 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069010 2,168 $140.00 San Diego, CAFleet, Mikayla A 1035

$140.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 130-159, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2068912 1,968 $120.00 Spring Valley, CACando, Abigail A 597

$120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, All-Events 160 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2069114 2,194 $140.00 San Diego, CAAlhambra, Joel A 315

$140.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$400.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$1,680.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Feb 25, 2025   11:06 AM Page 2 of 3



San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Youth City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Feb 25, 2025   11:06 AM Page 3 of 3



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team, Women's Team, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2064150 2,711 $400.00 Spring Valley, CASD Yappers 746

$400.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$400.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles, Women's Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2060701 1,406 $200.00 San Diego, CANguyen, Gayle M / Pursell, Erica R 345

$200.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$200.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2064150 725 $150.00 Spring Valley, CAJaring, Marrelah S 199

2 2063472 724 $50.00 San Diego, CAAngeles, Janean T 148

$200.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$200.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap

1 2060701 2,165 $80.00 San Diego, CANguyen, Gayle M 777

$80.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$80.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$880.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Final Prize Listing

2025 San Diego USBC Women's City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Women's Team, Handicapped

Hcap From

7461 SD Yappers 2064150 2,711 Spring Valley, CA

6902 Gutterflies 2060701 2,626 San Diego, CA

8663 SAN DIEGO 600 CLUB 2062181 2,623 Santee, CA

5684 We Take Those 2072284 2,479 La Mesa, CA

6355 Norma Hulst Team 1 2075314 2,233 San Diego, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2711.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Women's Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap From

3451 Nguyen Gayle M.  \ Pursell Erica R. 2060701 1,406 San Diego, CA

3792 Real Cheenee Rose   \ Jaring Marrelah S. 2064150 1,359 Spring Valley, CA

2503 Kester Barbara   \ Venczel Jane 2072284 1,283 La Mesa, CA

3154 Angeles Janean T.  \ Rogge Robin L. 2063472 1,218 San Diego, CA

3185 Mcgough Laura E.  \ Fleet Lisa A. 2072284 1,181 La Mesa, CA

The lowest score to cash is 1406.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

1991 Jaring Marrelah S. 2064150 725 Spring Valley, CA

1482 Angeles Janean T. 2063472 724 San Diego, CA

2513 Mcgough Laura E. 2072284 717 La Mesa, CA

2594 Nguyen Gayle M. 2060701 714 San Diego, CA

675 Fleet Lisa A. 2072284 713 La Mesa, CA

1216 Kester Barbara 2072284 641 La Mesa, CA

1807 Real Cheenee Rose 2064150 625 Spring Valley, CA

1678 Rogge Robin L. 2063472 618 San Diego, CA

869 Pursell Erica R. 2060701 608 San Diego, CA

12910 Venczel Jane 2072284 589 La Mesa, CA

The lowest score to cash is 724.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

7771 Nguyen Gayle M. 2060701 2,165 San Diego, CA

5972 Jaring Marrelah S. 2064150 2,149 Spring Valley, CA

7533 Mcgough Laura E. 2072284 1,972 La Mesa, CA

3634 Kester Barbara 2072284 1,910 La Mesa, CA

2015 Fleet Lisa A. 2072284 1,899 La Mesa, CA

2586 Pursell Erica R. 2060701 1,869 San Diego, CA

5407 Real Cheenee Rose 2064150 1,853 Spring Valley, CA

3878 Venczel Jane 2072284 1,822 La Mesa, CA

The lowest score to cash is 2165.

San Diego U S B C Association  Inc

Official Standings

2025 San Diego USBC Women's City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division
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